TRIVENI ENTERPRISES LTD

July 28, 2022

То,	То,
The Deputy Gen. Manager,	The Deputy Gen. Manager,
Dept.of Corporate Services,	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
BSE Ltd,	Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-
P.J.Tower, Dalal Street,	Block, Opp. Trident, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (È), Mumbai-400 098

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Change in Registered Office of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that with effect from July 12, 2022 subject to approval of members in the AGM, the new Registered Office of the Company is Shop NO.7 (8,9) Mamata Anand ,Jankul, Nashik Pune Nashik Road Nashik Maharashtra 422101.

We request you to update the same in your records and correspond/communicate to our new Registered Office address.

Registered Office Address	Shop NO.7 (8,9) Mamata Anand ,Jankul, Nashik
	Pune Nashik Road Nashik Maharashtra 422101
Telephone Number	9167987286
Email Id	trivenienterprisesItd@gmail.com

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully For Triveni Enterprises Limited

Arvind Gupta Director DIN: 06727240